
Government of West Bengal 
Department of Panchayats & Rural Development 

Jessop Building (1st Floor), 63, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700 001 
      

CORRIGENDUM  
Memo No.1344/RD/O/MGNREGA/18M-01/12                             Dated: 24.02.2012 
 
In the REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR Design, Development, Implementation and 
Maintenance of an end to end ICT Solution for MGNREGS in West Bengal issued 
from the Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Government of West Bengal, 
Reference No. 01/ MGNREGS/2012 dated 20.02.12, the following corrections are 
made:  

 
1. Date and Time of Pre-Bid Conference as mentioned in the RFP Notice 

bearing No. 01/ MGNREGS/2012 dated 20.02.12 is hereby rescheduled to 
5th March, 2012, 1200 Hours instead of 29th February, 2012 1200 Hours. 
Venue and other connected information remain unaltered. 

2. Following corrections in the format below may kindly be noted:   

 

Pg. No. Serial no. in the 
RFP_06020028 Discrepancy Correction 

Page 5 2.3.1 Number ordering is not 
correct 

The points under 2.3.1 should be 
read as points starting from 1 to 20 
instead of 1,2, 1,2,3…18.  

Page 5 2.3.1 
“Business 
Correspondence” in 
multiple places 

Should be  read as “Business 
Correspondents” in page number 5, 
22, and 24. 

Page 7 2.3.4 

Point III not complete – 
“Development 
and Testing of the 
application and the..”  

Should be  read as  “Development 
and Testing of the Application.” 

Page 8 Phase column S No “IV” missing... “Initial Phase” is under Phase “IV” 
and “Evaluation” is under Phase “V”. 

Page 
22 1.1 Number ordering is not 

correct 
1.1, i.e., Functional Deliverable is 
renumbered as 2.1 

Page 
24, 25          ____ 

Numbering issue – “4 
types of technique may 
be evolved to capture 
filed level data and 
transfer to central server 
for payment...”  

Points 5, 6, 7 and 8 should be read 
as points 1, 2, 3, and 4 respectively 
and these points are under “4 types 
of technique may be evolved to 
capture filed level data and transfer 
to central server for payment:”  

Page 
25 Point 7 “Method would be same 

as Sl. No. 3” 

Should be read as “Sl No 2” (after 
correction of the numbers) i.e., the 
Dual Mode. 

Page 
26 1.2, 1.2.1 Number ordering is not 

correct 

“1.2. Technical Aspects” should be 
read as “2.2. Technical Aspects” and 
“1.2.1. Software Application” should 
be read as “2.2.1. Software 
Application”.

Page 
26 2.1.2 

“All modules will be the 
same as except 
Registration (4.1.1.)” 

The reference  (4.1.1) should be 
read as (2.1.1.1.) 

Page 
26 2.1.3 

“All modules will be the 
same as except 
Registration (4.1.1.)” 

The reference  (4.1.1) should be 
read as (2.1.1.1.) 

Page 
28 b. 

b. Software, Hardware & 
Infrastructure 
Requirements 

Should be read as “D. Software, 
Hardware & Infrastructure 
Requirements”. 


